	881-Oregon			

TRUST DEED

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$720 Vol.mg/ Page 25299

38187

VRIGHT 1990

as Trustee, and

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 27TH day of NOVEMBER , 19.91., between DONALD G. MONROE

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. CHRISTINE M. MONROE

as Beneficiary,

NE

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

Lot 46 of LAMRON HOMES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: I. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer-cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien sarches may beneficiary.

poin in executing such linearcing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commo find Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. The provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings and in the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other haards as the beneficiary may from the said or the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other haards as the beneficiary, may from the said or the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other haards as the beneficiary may from the said or the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other haards as the beneficiary may from the said on as insured; with loss payable to the later; all companies acceptable to the beneficiary at least litteen days prior to the expire of the beneficiary of the same at grantor's exponent. The amount for least price or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's exponent. The amount is or doption of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or may be released to grantor. Such ardre as beneficiary any determine, or ad option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or may detail or notice. The mount of such notice. To the said promperty before any pair of such ardre as such other same and the any takes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon are thages become past due or delinquent and payment of any taxes, assessments and other charges pay and be applied by grantor, either draw the amount so collected, or make such payment, beneficiary may, at its ories as also promet, either any taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon are assessed upon are assessed upon any trave, assessments and other charges pay able by first, insurance premiums, liens or other charges pay able by first, which us t

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all ot said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the inder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary she applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorneys lees, applied in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by been both in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness liciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note lon-ticary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note lone the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals there on any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereoit. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. I. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person and take possession of said prop-the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-rety or any part thereoi, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those past doue and unpid, and apply the same, licitary may detauits and not otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those past done and take possession of said prop-rety or any part thereoi, and taking possession of as property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of thre and other insurance policies or compensation on relaxe thereod as doresid, shall not cure or waive any delault or noice of delault hereunder or invalidate any at dore ury and the application or relaxe thereod as aloresid, shall not cure or waive any delault or noice of delault hereunder or invalidate any at dore warde any delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured here in to such noice.

waive any details or notice of default hereinder or invalidate any act dore or pursuant to such notice.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneliciary at his election may ployed to foreclose this trust deed by in equily as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this furst deed by the beneliciary elects to foreclose this trust deed by a direct shall exceed a property to satisfy the obligation and his election to sell the said described here by advertisement and his election to sell the said describe al property to satisfy the obligation and his election to sell the said optice that the trustee to precedent bis trust deed notice thereby where you have a proceed to foreclose this trust deed and the election to sell the said described resolved his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described resolved by ORS 86.735.
In the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.
In the furstee to foreclose the trustee to pay, where conduct and at any time proof to 5 days before the date the truste conducting and the sale, the data of the trust edd, the default consists of a failure to pay, where use the date of the date the trust is explored and the default or the being and the default occurred. Any other falsult for you are sold only the same secured by the trust deed, the default may be curred by one you as sold on the performance or ing the default or of the be default occurred. Any other distingt he doligation of the trust deed, the default may be curred by one you as would entire amount dhad no default occurred. Any other distingt he doligation of the trust deed, in addito or bow and pay as bedded the date the trust deed and the d

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the fourty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-the fourth three thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a read-nable charge by trustee satisfare. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust (ed. (3) to all persons having recorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust support is any, to the granter or ro his successor in the supervise and (4) the surplus. 16. Reneliciary may them time to time appoint a successor or succes-

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in enterest entities to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duites conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which, the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is no obligated to notify any party hereto of pendicia stale under any other deed irust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Ear, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereaf, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS c96.535 to 696.585.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

25300

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

. .

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

a de la composición d La composición de la c		0	15 mon	i in the second s				
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining on not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicat as such word is defined in the Truth-in-	ble and the beneficiary is a credit Lending Act and Regulation Z, t	tor he	XI. TILOTU	<i>w</i>				
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act a disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-1 If compliance with the Act is not required	Ness Form No. 1319, or equivale	nt.						
	a) Manager and the second sec second second sec		,					
STATE	OF OREGON, County of	of Klamath) ss.	2.B 10.01				
2 • D	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on new 20, 19.91. by Donald G. Monroe							
by	This instrument was ackn	owledged before m	ie on	, 19,				
and the second								
OFFRALSEAL								
BRENT MACALON NOTARY PUBLIC-OR		······	- 110	n 1				
COMMISSION NO. O	01105	list	2 llen					
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	AUG. 19,1994 J			pary Public for Oregon				
		My commission e	expires Preset	F Clency				
				8-(7-7-				
		FULL RECONVEYANCE						
an ar an		obligations have been paid	i .					
	a de la companya de la companya	a da an internet da		1. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
<i>TO</i> :	, Trus	stee						
estate now held by you under the sa	, <i>19</i>							
			Beneficiary	and an				
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed	OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both	must be delivered to the tr	ustee for concellation before	reconveyance will be made.				
	n							
TRUST DEE			STATE OF ORE	GON, ss.				
(FORM No. 881)			County ofKl.	amath				
STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAN	D. ORE.		I certify tha	t the within instrument				
		and at the	was received for f	ecord on the4thday				
	energia de la composición de la secon Registra de la composición de la secon	nange para inter Gestafik sond inter	of	ck .A.M., and recorded				
			in book/reel/volu	ите No				
	Grantor	FOR	page 25299	or as fee/file/instru-				
	RECO	RDER'S LIJE	ment/microfilm/	reception No. 38187,				
			Record of Mortg	ages of said County.				
	eneficiary			ny hand and seal of				
			County affixed.					
AFTER RECORDING RETURN CHRISTINE M. MONROE 5552 AMERICAN AVE.		an an an an an an Arthread an an an an an an Arthread an	Evelyn Bie NAME	hn. County Clerk				
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603			By Aulise	Muclimder Deputy				

Fee \$13.00

(4) }